PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
David A. Wurz	02/22/2007
Thomas J. Brobst	03/20/2007
Christopher Alan Freyman	03/18/2007

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Accu-Sort Systems, Inc.	
Street Address:	511 School House Road	
City:	Telford	
State/Country:	PENNSYLVANIA	
Postal Code:	18969-1196	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12562478

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (803)255-9831

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (404) 322-6204

Email: ip@nelsonmullins.com

Correspondent Name: Kyle M. Globerman

Address Line 1: 1320 Main Street, 17th Floor

Address Line 2: Nelson Mullins Riley & Scarborough, LLP
Address Line 4: Columbia, SOUTH CAROLINA 29201

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	25345/09027(2)-CON
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Kyle M. Globerman

Total Attachments: 5

source=25345_9027ExecutedAssignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 023284 FRAME: 0912 JP \$40.00 12562478

500972479

source=25345_9027ExecutedAssignment#page2.tif source=25345_9027ExecutedAssignment#page3.tif source=25345_9027ExecutedAssignment#page4.tif source=25345_9027ExecutedAssignment#page5.tif

PATENT REEL: 023284 FRAME: 0913

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, David A. Wurz, a citizen of the United States, and resident of 4753 Frost Lane, Doylestown, Pennsylvania 18902, Thomas J. Brobst, a citizen of the United States, and resident of 2523 W. Walnut Street, Allentown, Pennsylvania 18104, and Christopher Alan Freyman, a citizen of the United States, and resident of 1676 Pinewind Drive, Alburtis, Pennsylvania 18062, have invented certain new and useful improvements in LARGE DEPTH OF FIELD LINE SCAN CAMERA, for which a patent application was filed on November 14, 2006; and assigned Serial No.: 11/559,669; and

WHEREAS, ACCU-SORT SYSTEMS, INC., a corporation of the State of Delaware, having an address of 511 School House Road, Telford, Pennsylvania, 18969-1196, is desirous of acquiring the right, title and interest in and to said invention and any and all patents resulting therefrom, including any foreign patents.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and other good and valuable considerations, we do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said ACCU-SORT SYSTEMS, INC., its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention or inventions, as described in the aforesaid application, in any form or embodiment thereof, and in and to the aforesaid application, and in and to any applications filed in any foreign country based thereon, including the right to file said foreign applications under the provisions of the

PATENT REEL: 023284 FRAME: 0914 International Convention; also any improvements on said invention or inventions now or hereafter made by us during the period of our employment; also the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all patents or reissues or extensions thereof to be obtained in this or any foreign country upon said invention, inventions, or improvements and any divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part or substitute applications which may be filed upon said invention, inventions, or improvements in this or any foreign country, and we hereby authorize and request the issuing authority to issue any and all patents on said application or applications to said ACCU-SORT SYSTEMS, INC. as assigned of the entire interest.

Further, we agree that we will communicate to said ACCU-SORT SYSTEMS, INC. all facts known to us respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, make all rightful oaths, and generally do everything possible to said ACCU-SORT SYSTEMS, INC., its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said Letters Patent in the United States and in any and all foreign countries.

ייי אי דע דע דע דע				- hand and -7
this 22 nd			eunto see my	hand and seal, 2007.
	_			
			.	
		Inn	A low	
		David A. Wur	z	
STATE OF PENI	NSYLVANIA)		
COUNTY OF 12	DUCKS	.)		
		/		
Persona	llv appeared	d before me. D	avid A. Wurz	, to me known
and known to	me to be tr	ne person desc	ribed and wh	o executed the
foregoing ins	strument and	d acknowledged	the same to	be his act and
deed in and f	for the purp	ooses set fort	h in said in	strument this
22 day	of Fek	7 ·	, 2007.	
			, 2007.	
Marlolla				
Wheall				
Notary Public	c for			
My Commission	Expires:		<u>.</u>	
COMMUNICATIN OF Notatial S				
Matthew C. Hughes	Notary Public			
Buckingham Twp., My Consnission Expir	es June 9, 2009			
Member, Pennsylvänia Ass	application of Notaries	•		

3

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and seal this, day of, 2007.
Thomas J. Brobst
STATE OF PENNSYLVANIA)
COUNTY OF Bucks
Personally appeared before me, Thomas J. Brobst, to me known
and known to me to be the person described and who executed the
foregoing instrument and acknowledged the same to be his act and
deed in and for the purposes set forth in said instrument this
adele L. Krihory
Notary Public for
My Commission Expires 1-28-200

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA

Notarial Seal Adele L. Krikory, Notary Public Telford Boro, Bucks County My Commission Expires July 28, 2008

Member, Pennsylvania Association Of Notaries

IN TESTIMONY wHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and seal this $\frac{18^{th}}{}$ day of $\frac{March}{}$, 2007.
Christopher Alan Freyman
state of pennsylvania) county of Bucks
Personally appeared before me, Christopher Alan Freyman, to me known and known to me to be the person described and who
executed the foregoing instrument and acknowledged the same to be
his act and deed in and for the purposes set forth in said
instrument this 18th day of Murch , 2007.
Adele L. Krihory Notary Public for My Commission Expires: 7-28-3008
COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA

Notarial Seal Adele L. Krikory, Notary Public Telford Boro, Bucks County My Commission Expires July 28, 2008

Member, Pennsylvania Association Of Notaries

RECORDED: 09/25/2009